

Document Generated: 2024-07-20

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Occupational Pension Schemes (Minimum Funding Requirement and Actuarial Valuations) Regulations 1996. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

.....

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Occupational Pension Schemes (Minimum Funding Requirement and Actuarial Valuations) Regulations 1996. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. 4 para. 1(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(11)(a)
- Sch. 4 para. 1(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(11)(b)
- Sch. 5 para. 2(1) words revoked by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(14)Sch. 2
- Sch. 5 para. 1(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(12)
- reg.2 defn(s). added by S.I. 2000/2691 reg 4(2)
- reg.3 amended by S.I. 2000/2691 reg 4(3)
- reg. 3-9 applied by S.I. 1997/665 reg. 5(5)
- reg.6(1)(b) amended by S.I. 1996/3127 reg.12(1)
- reg. 6(1)(c) substituted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(2)
- reg.6(2)(3)(4) replaced (by reg.6(2)(3)) by S.I. 1996/3127 reg.12(2)
- reg.7 amended by S.I. 2000/2691 reg 4(4)
- reg. 7 modified by S.I. 1996/3126 reg. 4(3)
- reg. 7(2) words inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(3)(a)
- reg.8 amended by S.I. 2000/2691 reg 4(5)
- reg. 8 modified by S.I. 1996/3126 reg. 4(3)
- reg. 10(3)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(4)
- reg.16 amended by S.I. 1999/3198 reg.8(2)
- reg. 17(2)(b) substituted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(5)(a)
- reg. 17(3)(b) substituted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(5)(b)
- reg.23 amended by S.I. 1999/3198 reg.8(3)
- reg.23 amended by S.I. 2000/679 reg.3
- reg. 25(4)(c) word inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(7)
- reg. 25(4)(d) word inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(7)
- reg. 25(4)(e) word inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(7)
- reg. 25(4)(f) word inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(7)
- reg. 25(4)(g) word inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(7)
- reg.28(3) rev.in pt. by S.I. 1997/3038 reg.4(3)
- reg. 28(3) words inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(8)(a)
- reg. 28(3) words substituted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(8)(b)
- reg. 30(1) words inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(9)(a)
- reg. 30(5)(a) words substituted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(9)(b)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 56 added by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(10)
- Sch.5 para.7 added by S.I. 1997/3038 reg.4(6)
- Sch. 5 para. 1(2A)(2B) inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(13)
- reg. 7(8A) inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(3)(b)
- reg. 20(6) inserted by S.I. 1997/786 Sch. 1 para. 8(6)
- reg.28(1)(i) added by S.I. 1997/3038 reg.4(2)
- reg.28(3A) added by S.I. 1997/3038 reg.4(4)
- reg.29(e) added by S.I. 1997/3038 reg.4(5)